
8.0 SYMPHONIC PROGRAMME
National Composers
BBC Symphony Orchestra con-
ducted by the Composer
Great Britain:
"Cockaigne’’ Concert Over-ture Eigar
8.14 Czecho-Slovakia: Czech
Philharmonic Orchestra con-
ducted by Vaclav Talich
"From Bohemia’s Meadows
and Forests" Smetana
8.27 Spain: Philadelphia Sym-
phony Orchestra, conducted by
Leopold Stokowski
"Festival in Seville"

Albeniz
8.35 Hungary: Benno Moisei-
witsch and the London Philhar-
monic Orchestra conducted byConstant Lambert
Hungarian Fantasia Liszt
8.51 Norway: Halle Orchestra
conducted by Constant Lambert
Homage March Grieg
9. 1 Russia: Orchestre de la
Societe des Concerts du Con-
servatoire, Paris, conducted byPiero Coppola
"Thamar" Balakireff
9.20 Finland: Symphony Orch-estra conducted by Robert Ka-
janus

erethooy No. 1 in E Minor,Op. Sibelius
470. 0 Comedy and Rhythm
10.30 Close down

[Seay area
7. 0,8.0a.m. LONDON NEWS
Breakfast session
8.12 Merry Melodies
9. 0 Slim Bryant and his Wild-
cats
8.16 Horace Heidt and his Com-
binations

9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
9.33 Melody Time
10. 0 Our Garden Expert
10.156 You Ask, We Play
11.16 "Play-Orchestra-Play"
12. 0 Lunch Music
1.30 p.m. Repeat Performance
2.0 Easy to Listen To
3. 0 £Classical Programme
5.0 The Dance Show
6.0 "North of Moscow"
6.30 LONDON NEWS
6.40 National Announcements
6.45 BBC Newsreel
7.0 Sports Results
7.12 The London Palladium Or-
chestra
Charm of the Waltz
7.30 Hit Parade
7.45 News and Commentary
from the United States
8.0 Bernhard Ette and. his
Orchestra
Frasquita Lehar

8. 6 "When Cobb and Co, was
King"
8.30 "The Stage Presents"
Leslie Henson, Richard Murdoch,
Dame Lilian Braithwaite, Mary
Jerrold, Jack Buchanan, a,
Randolph, Bebe Daniels’ ahd
Chorus and Billy Ternent’s Dance
Orchestra
9.0 Newsreel and Commentary
9.26 "Spotlight": Stephane
Grappelly (violin) and Robin
Richmond (Hammond organ)
9.39 Bing Crosby Sings
9.48 An Album of Cuban
"Rhumbas

|

Played by Eddie Le Baron’s
Orchestra
10. 0 Close down

Gl, Y (AN 790 ke, 380 m.
6. 0, 7.0,8.0a.m. LONDON NEWS
9.0 To-day’s Composer: Edvard
Grieg
9.15 Light Music
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
9.32 Music While You Work
10.20 Devotional Service
41.0 For My Lady: "Joan ofArc"
41.15 Melodious Memories: Nov-
elty and Humour
12. 0 Lunch Music
2.0 p.m. Vaudeville Matinee
2.30 On the Keyboard: Light
Piano Music
2.45 Rambling Through the
Classics
3.15 Tune Time
3.30 Somebody’s Favourite
3.45 Thisis New
4. 0 "Accent on Rhythm": The
Bachelor Girls’ Vocal Trio with
instrumental accompaniment in
popular hits of the day

|

BBC Programme
4.15 Film Favourites
4.30 Cafe Music
5. 0 Children’s Hour
5.45 Dinner Music
6.30 LONDON NEWS
6.40 National Announcements
6.45 BBC Newsreel
7.0 Local News Service
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME
New Light Symphony Orchestra
Air de Ballet
Al Fresco Herbert

7.36 Frank Titterton (tenor)
Faith Evans
For Love Alone Thayer
Shelmerdene Lozanne

7.45 News and Commentaryfrom the United States
8. 0 BBC Theatre Orchestra: A.
programme of Orchestral Music
conducted by Stanford Robin-
son, featuring "Fantasy Suite,"
by Clifton Parker
8.13 AVAS McFARLANE (mezzo-
soprano)
The World is Waiting for the:
Sunrise Seitz
I Pitch My Lonely Caravan

Coates
The Loving Word Hill
From the Studio

8.22 Boston Promenade Orch-estra
Cagliostro Waltz Strauss

8.28 OWEN T. BARAGWANATH
(bass)
Simon the Cellarer Hatton
Linden Lea Vaughan WilliamsTrade Winds Keel
From the Studio

|

8.37. The ABC Light Orchestra
Music from the Ballet, "By
Candlelight"’ James

8.45 Marguerita Carlton (con-
tralto)
Beloved it is Morn Aylward
A Request Woodforde-Finden

8.52 Orchestra of H.M. RoyalMarines
La Belle Pensee Erichs
Amparito Roca Texidor

8.58 Station Notices
9.0 Newsreel and Commentary
9.26 Dance Music
10.0 Sports Summary
10.10 Dance Music °

11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

LENVO©)
DUNEDIN
1140 ke, 263

5. O p.m. Musical Potpourri
6. 0 Variety
7. 0 Popular Music
7.30 "Hopalong Cassidy"
7.45 Variety
8.30 Radio Stage
9. 0 Band Music
410. 0 Classical Music
10.30 Close down

ay(zee_!INVERCARGILL680 ke. _441 m.

7. 0,8.0a.m. LONDON NEWS
Breakfast session
9. 0 Morning Variety
9.20 Current Ceiling Prices
9.32 Other Days
10. 0 "Showtime": a Humphrey
Bishdp Production
10.30 Orchestras and Ballads
41. 0 "The Lady"
11.30 Commentaries on the Riv-
erton Racing Club’s Easter
Meeting
12. 0 Lunch Music2.0 p.m. Holiday Fare
5. 0 Music for the Tea Hour
6. 0 "Starlight": Flotsam and
Jetsam
6.15 To-day’s Sports Results
6.30 LONDON NEWS
6.40 National Announcements *
6.45 BBC Radio Newsreel
7. 0 Late Sporting
7.10 Contrasts
7.30 Crosby Time
7.45 News and Commentaryfrom the United States
8. 0 Dance Hour
8.57 Station Notices9.0 Newsreel and Commentary
9.26 CHAMBER MUSIC: ElgarHarriet Cohen (piano) and the
Stratton String Quartet,
Quintet in A Minor

410. 0 Acceptances and Prospectsfor the second day of the Riv-
erton Racing Club’s Easter

Saturday. April 20News, 6.0 a.m. and 11.0 p.m.
from the ZB’s

News, 6.0 a.m. and 11.0 p.m.
from the ZB’s

Ife wie1070 ke. 280 m.

‘ MORNING:
6. 0 London News
7.30 Health Talk
8. 0 Bachelor Girls’ session
(Betty) ;

9.45 The Friendi Road with
Rev. R. Gardner Miller
10. 0 Tops in Tunes

AFTERNOON:
12. 0 Music and Sports Flashes12.30 Gardening session (John
Henry)1.30 1ZB Happiness Club (Joan)2. 0 New Zealand Hit Parade4.15 The Papakura Business-men’s Association Programme4.45 The Milestone Club (Thea)5. 0 The Sunbeams’ _ session(Thea)
5.30 Children’s Competition Cor-ner (Thea)5.45 Sports Results (Bill Mere-dith)

EVENING:

nat ers, Lone Ranger Ridesgain6.30 Great Days in Sport:Sculling: Arnst v. Webb, 19087.15 Can You Top This?7.45 Musical Quiz .

8. Celebrity Artists8.15 The Singing Cowboy
8.30 Rambles in Rhythm8.45 The Red Streak
9. 0 Current Ceiling Prices9.5 The Man in Grey10. 0 Scotland Calling10.15 Melodies of the Islands
10.30 Hits from the Shows11. 0 London News11.15 Dance, Little Lady
412. 0 Close down

WELLINGTON
1130 ke. 265 m.

412. 0

MORNING:
6. 0 London News
7.30 Health Talk
8.15 Preview of Week-end Sport
9. 0 Bachelor Girls’ session
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
10. 0 Gardening session (Snowy)
10.15 Housewives’ Quiz

AFTERNOON:
412. 0 Mid-day Melody Menu
2.0 Variety and Sports Flashes
2.50 First Sports Summary
5.30 Robinson Crusoe Junior

EVENING
6.0 The Lone Ranger Rides
Again =

6.45 Sports Results (GeorgeEdwards)
7.146 Can You Top This?
7.45 Musical Quiz
8.0 Celebrity Artists
8.15 The Singing Cowboy
8.30 Rambles in Rhythm
8.45 Piano Time9.0 Current Ceiling Prices
8.5 The Man in Grey
10.15 Jane Arden
10.30 Between the Acts
11. 0 London News
91.16 Accent on Rhythm
Close down

|SZB i Soe.
MORNING:

6. 0 London News
7.30 Health Talk
oe Breakfast Club with Happi9.0 Bachelor Girls’ session
(Paula)9.30 Current Ceiling Prices9.45 March of Industry10.15 Movie Magazine10.30 Rhythm and Romance11.30 Gardening session
AFTERNOON:

12. 0 Lunchtime session
1. 0 Screen Snapshots1.30 March of Industry1.45 Between the Girls
2. 0 Comedy Capers2.15 Let the Bands Play
2.30 Classical Interlude
2.45 Memory Lane3. 0 Local Limelight
3.15 Mixed Grill
3.30 Curtain Call4.15 Charles Patterson Presents
4.30 March of Industry
4.45 Children’s session conducted
_
by Grace and Jacko
5. 0 Children’s Concert
5.45 Final Sports Results

EVENING:
6.0 The Lone Ranger Rides
Again
6.30 Reflections with Johnny
Gee
7.15 Can You Top This?
7.45 Martin’s Corner
8. 0 Celebrity Artists
8.15 The Singing Cowboy
8.30 Rambles in Rhythm
8.45 Never Too Old to Learn9.0 Current Ceiling Prices

The Man in Grey
Recordings
Thanks for the Song
March of IndustryHits from the Shows
Top of the EveningLondon News
A Famous Dance Band
Close down

ZB DUNEDIN
1310k.c., 229 m.

MORNING:
0 London News
7.30 Health Talk
30 Current Ceiling Prices
AFTERNOON:

2.0 Lunch Hour Tunes
0 Of Interest to Men
0 Music and Sports Flashes

mr The Voice of Youth
45 The Garden Club of the

EVENING:
6.0 The Lone Ranger Rides
Again .

6.30 The Auction Block
6.45 Sports Results (BernieMcConnell) )7.15 Can You Top This?8.0 Celebrity Artists8.15 The Singing Cowboy =

8.30 Rambles in Rhythm
8.45 Something Exclusive9.0 Current Ceiling Prices9.3 The Man in Grey10. O Radio Variety10.30 and 11.15 Broadcast of the
Town Hail Dance
11. 0 London News
11.45 At Close of Day12. 0 Close down

tf PALMERSTON Nth.1400 ke. 214 m.

MORNING:
6. 0 London News
7.30 Health Talk
8.25 Sports Preview
9. @-9.30 Good Morning Request
session
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
9.30 Close down

EVENING:
. O Variety
.45 Sports Results
15 The Lone Ranger Rides
Again
0 Favourite Tunes
O Current Ceiling Prices15 The Singing Cowboy
0 Doctor Mac
30 Dance Time
0. O The Hit Parade
0.30 Close down

News and gossip for the Bach-
elor Girl from all ZB stations-9.0 a.m. * * *
Charles Patterson presents
modern piano styles in_ his
weekly studio session from 3ZB,
at 4.15 this afternoon.
1ZB’s Great Days in Sport at
6.30 p.m. reconstructs the great
seulling match’ of 1908-Arnst
vy. Webb, * *
New Swing Show-your fav-
ourite swing records in Top of
the Evening, 10.45 to-night,
from 3ZB.


